ITEM| PART NAME QTY DIMENSION| MATERIAL SUR.H PART NO. REMARKS
@ @ @ 1 LEFT BODY 1 | AS SHOWN AIST 4140 25HRC*2 | 73307 DIN 1.7225
2 RIGHT BODY 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25HRC+*2 | 73306 DIN 1.7225
57 3 |ADJUSTMENT SCREW| 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 40 HRC 74603 DIN 1.7225
] 4 A SlERve 1 AS SHOWN C40800 200HB | 74709 ASTM
\ VERTICAL POSITIONING CYLINDER o8 o 5 | RIGHT PIVOT BLOCK| 1 AS SHOWN C40800 200HB  [76172-1 ABSIM
) == 6 LEFT PIVOT BLOCK 1 AS SHOWN C40800 200 HB [ 76172-2 A0
\\ / @ E 3 . 7 DRIVE ROLLER 4 AS SHOWN AlISI 4140 22 HRC 76570 DB5071225
\ ‘ ™. 8 |DRIVEEROLLERSHAFT | 4 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 22HRC | 201521 DIN 1.7225
\ ) e — : ) 9 |DRIVEEROLLERKEY | 4 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB | 73078-1 DIN 1.0552
\ \ ] B B | |]< ) 10 SHIELD SPACER 8 AS SHOWN AlSI 4140 30 HRC 76089 DIN 1.7225
M/ 11 O-RING 8 | ASSHOWN NBR 80 Shore A | 51300-152B
‘ 4 ) ; i 12 SHIRLD SPACER 4 AS SHOWN AlSI 4140 30 HRC 73449 DIN 1.7225
\ ):(K \ / ,/ 13 | ROLLER GEAR KEY 8 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB 75249 DIN 1.0552
‘ — “~ 14 |BEARING RETAINER 4 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB | 201523 DIN 1.1191
| \ ' 15 |SHAFT COMPOUND | 4 AS SHOWN AlSI 6523 50 HRC | 75542
| ‘\ \;D_-._l 16 IDLER SHAFT 2 | ASSHOWN | AISI 6523 50 HRC | 75541
' _— D 17 SHOULDER RING 6 AS SHOWN | AA-NO.4032 150 HB 75577
| | % ] = 88) (18 @ @ 18 | THRUSTWASHER | 12 | AS SHOWN C40800 200HB | 73093 ASTM
l ' N - ? 19 ROLLER GEAR 4 AS SHOWN AlSI 6523 50 HRC | 201522 B591
\ . SECTION D-D 20 |ROLLERIDLERGEAR | 2 | ASSHOWN |  AISI 6523 50 HRC | 73084
\ / C SCALE 1:2 21 MOTORCOMPOUNDGEAR| 2 | AS SHOWN AIS| 6523 50 HRC | 74919
\ L 72 AN ‘: \ AIR MOTOR 22 ROLLER COMPOUND GEAR | 2 AS SHOWN AISI 6523 50 HRC 73085
‘ P ul / J ‘s 23 | BEARING COVER GASKET 2 AS SHOWN ASBEST 73094-1
P ~ \ -
, 24 | LEFT BEARING COVER | 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25HRC*2 | 73066 DIN 1.7225
nen @ j ' 25 |RIGHT BEARING COVER| 1 AS SHOWN AlISI 4140 25HRC+2 | 73067 DIN 1.7225
E \ 26 | GEAR COVER GASKET 2 AS SHOWN ASBEST 73092
27 | RIGHT GEAR COVER 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25HRC+*2 | 73071 DIN 1.7225
@ | 28 LEFT GEAR COVER 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25 HRC+*2 | 73070 DIN 1.7225
)\ 29 CAP SCREW 1 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB 74608 DIN 1.0552
L 30 | GREASE SEAL CAP 1 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 74607 DIN 1.1191
neEn é 31  |ADJUSTMENT ASSY. HANDLE 1 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 75166 DIN 1.1191
F @ ‘ 32 ROD HANDEL 1 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 75166 DIN 1.1191
33 | KNURLED KNOB | 1 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 75049 DIN 1.1191
34 | RIGHT FRAME COVER 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25 HRC +2 | 200717 DIN 1.7225
35 |[RIGHT FRAME COVER 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 25 HRC+2 | 200716 DIN 1.7225
/ 36 |[TOP-COUNTER BLOCK 2 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 74584 DIN 1.1191
) 37 HANGER BLOCK 2 | ASSHOWN CK 45(D) 210HB | 74610 DIN 1.1191
/ 38 | THRUST WASHER 2 AS SHOWN C40800 200 HB 74611 ASTM B591
{ - - / 39 |HANGERBLOCKBUSHING | 2 AS SHOWN C40800 200 HB 74612 ASTM B591
54 / 40 | PIVOT BLOCK COVER 2 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 76230 DIN 1.1191
@ T !/ 41 HANGER ROD 1 AS SHOWN AlISI 4140 22 HRC 74242 DIN 1.7225
/i/ 42 STOP 2 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 74241 DIN 1.1191
. B 43 HANGER 1 AS SHOWN AISI 4140 22 HRC | 76543 DIN 1.7225
_ i I 44 MOUNTAIN BRACKET 1 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB 75752 DIN 1.0552
= = 45 BUSH 2 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB -—- DIN 1.1191
— / 46 EARRING 2 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB DIN 1.0552
! 47 | EXTENSION SPRINGSPRING | 1 AS SHOWN AlSI 431 295 HB 73110 DIN 1.4057
-—F - - - - - / 48 | EXTENSION SPRINGSPRING 1 AS SHOWN AISI 431 295 HB 73110 DIN 1.4057
/ 49 STUD BOLT 1 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB --- DIN 1.1191
SECTION C-C / 50 FILL PLUG 2 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 74565 DIN 1.1191
/7j = 51 BELLOWS BOLT 4 AS SHOWN CK 45(D) 210 HB 74862 DIN 1.1191
A SCALE 1 12 52 LOCATING PIN 2 AS SHOWN AlSI 4140 22 HRC 75821 DIN 1.7225
o~ ' 53 |SHACKLE WITH PIN 2 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB [944514-9 DIN 1.0552
™ 54 SHACKLE BULT 2 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB DIN 1.0552
| _Hﬂ [ @ @ 55 SHACKLE NUT 2 AS SHOWN St 52 170 HB DIN 1.0552
< 56-1| Right T-fitting 2 AS SHOWN | AA-NO.4032 150 HB | 74253
1L 53 56-2| Left T-itting 2 AS SHOWN AA-NO.4032 150 HB | 75920
ID 57 | BOTTOM GUARD 1 AS SHOWN St52 170HB 76099 DIN
. 58 |LEFTMOTORHOSEASSEMBLY | 1 AS SHOWN AA-NO.7070 150 HB | 75925 1.0552
! ]j - 1)) 59 | ROLLERBEARING | 8 NU2308EC 73091
L/ T 4 84-85 60 | INTERNALRETAININGRING | 2 SIZE=3 1/2"x7/64" 53500-354 ANSI B27.7-1977
1 | CLAMP CONTROL : : THROTTLE CONTROL 61 HEX.HEAD SCREW | 16 | 3/8 -1(ix7/fa St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
61 62 | HELICAL SPRING LOCKWASHER | 16 SIZE=3/8 ANSI B18.21.1-1972
B PIPE SIZE ADJUSTMENT VERTICAL POSITIONING 63 HEX.HEAD SCREW 18 [1/4"-20X1 1/4' St(8.8) -— B.S. 1981:1953
"G S 64 DOWEL PIN 2 (3/8"_"X5/8' - ANSI B18.8.2-1978
1190 65 BALL BEARING 2 6206 73090
| 66 | HEX.HEAD SCREW | 36 3/8"-16X1" St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
67 SPRING WASHER 39 SIZE=3/8" — ANSI B18.22.M-1981
ASSEMBLY ) 68 |SPUARE HEAD PLUG | 2 SIZE=G1/2" ASME B16.11-2001
B . . ) 69 | EXTERNALRETAININGRING | 2  [SIZE=3 3/8"x3/32" ANSI B27.7-1977
C 70 |SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW| 4 1/2-20X7/8" St(8.8) -— ANSI B18.3-1982
71 GREASE FITTING 10 | SIZE=G1/8" DIN 71412
72 | HEX.HEAD SCREW 6 1/2"-18X1.5" St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
73 CHECK VALVE 2 SIZE=10-32 BRASS 74567
SEE NOTE 1 74 | HEX.HEAD SCREW 2 |[5/8"-11X1.1/4' St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
_ _ 75 | SPRING WASHER 2 SIZE=5/8" ANSI B18.22.M-1981
76 | EXTERNALRETAININGRING | 2 | SIZE=19/16"x3/64" ANSI B27.7-1977
77 HEX.HEAD SCREW 1 3/4"-10X2.5" St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
QUICK AHUST/MUFFLER VALVE 78 HEX.NUT 1 [SIZE=3/4"-10 St(8) ANSI B18.2.2-1972
_ 79 | HEX.HEAD SCREW 2 [B/18"-11X2 1/4' St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
= 80 HEX.NUT 2 |SIzE=5/16"-18 St(8) ANSIB18.2.2-1972
. 81 HEX.HEAD SCREW 2 | 1/2"-13X3/4" St(8.8) B.S. 1981:1953
2 [ i J — I 82 SPRING PIN 2 1/4"-15X16" -—- ANSI| B18.8.2-1978
ZRE o @32 ﬁ \ LI ) 83 COTTER PIN 2 SIZE=1/4" --- ANS| B18.8.1-1972
7 \-[ ] —- @ 84 HEX.BOLT 3 174™-20 L=3" - ANS| B18.2.1-1981
T . . Sa— | 85 SPRING WASHER | 3 SIZE=1/4" | ANSI B18.22.M-1981
. A ) \ 86 HEX.BOLT 3 [3/8"-16 L=3.5" -—- ANSI B18.2.1-1981
% = i - - \\ 87 | NEEDLE ROLLERBEARING | 20 HB-1612 75504
7% | . ) \ BELLOWS EXTERNAL RETAININGRING | 6 SIZE=1" 53600-100 ANSI B27.7-1977
, — / -
O % t
5 ‘= (2 - \L - \] - \ -
7, 4 \V | l /
/
/ VIEW "G"
N /
\\\ T ) X R
\\ ) N
: AN %
N\ oXT11 N N
N =
@s - ) LS g
KR 1

SECTION A-A =5

79 (
47
\\ /
\\ (46
\ , y
\\H ) 5
@ VIEW "E"
imil

SECTION B-B

L LIFT CYLINDER HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE SIZE: 1/2"-LENGTH=800mm,
fitting G1/8",(20 bar)

90 "ELBOW EXT.PIPE/37°
SIZE: G1"-G3/4"

o

45°ELBOW EXT.PIPE/37
SIZE:G3/4"

RIGHT MOTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY
OSE SIZE: 1/2"-LENGTH=610mm,
fitting G3/4",(20 bar)

SWIVEL JOINT AIR INLET (SSW)
90 "ELBOW EXT.PIPE/37 °SIZE: G3/4"

A4

LEFT MOTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE SIZE: 1/2"-LENGTH=610mm,
fitting G3/4",(20 bar)

HOSE SIZE: 1/2"-LENGTH=400mm,
fitting G3/4",(20 bar)

OUTBOARD RIGHT MOTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY

HOSE SIZE: 1/2"-LENGTH=400mm,
fitting G3/4",(20 bar)

~

o
H
il
H

@...‘...
:

JE—

ADMISSION BELLOWS
AINLET VALVE AIR MOTOR

J/ THROTTLE CONTROL : / - NOTE 2: After Assembly all out side painting by RED Color than rollers and valves & rubber.
| 1 NOTE 1:After assbly Screw shut by LOCWIRE(SOFT IRON) as shown.
VIEW "F" N\, | N :
- VERTICAL POSITIONING ® ! A SHEIB NI BY DATE BY DATE
CLAMP CONTROL ADMISSION BELLOWS REV Technical Engineering Group REV. CHECKED
REV 0\ |DATE [NAME | SIGN SCALE | TITLE: o
S SKETCH 90/05/03 | A.Ghanbari 14 Spmmng WrenCh'SSW'4O
h M.E.S.C NO:
DRAWN ) i
0 o 90/05/03 | A.Ghanbari S-@ PART NO: 3709
90 EIS?LOQ/Y(EQ(/IL"PIPEB? CHECKED 90/05/05 | A.Ghanbari SIZE SHEET: 1 OF 40
APPROVED | 90/06/20 | SHEYBANI = AQ  |ISWG NO: SH-P01.104




	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Section View B-B
	Section View C-C
	Section View A-A
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Section View J-J
	Section View D-D
	Drawing View19


